COMPONENT SPECIFICATION
RIKSAN CAPACITORS
D152/1 5 Star MIDC Kagal,
Kolhapur, Maharashtra 416216
Mob&Whatsapp: +91 9589587663  • Email:info@riksancapacitors.com
SERIES NAME Motor run Capacitors for submersible pumps
DEKI SERIES NO.
213

Rated Voltage
In 4th group of the part number, two numeric digits  indicate AC voltage rating.
Rated Voltage Codification
For AC Rated Voltage
01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
190 250 275 305 310 440 500 600 700 63 230 330 400 450 350 300
VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC VAC
Packing Type
1: Bulk packing (original pitch)
2: Bulk packing (after forming & cutting)
3: Ammo packing (after forming & taping)
4: Bulk packing (after forming in original pitch without cut)
5: Bulk packing (after formed & without cut)
6: Ammo packing (Straight lead)
7: Bulk packing (Straight lead cut)
8: Reel packing (Straight lead)
Page 3 of 5
Motor Run Film Capacitors For Submersible Pumps
Note: For more detail please contact :- info@riksancapacitors.com
Motor run  Capacitors for submersible pumps
Features
          Good Self-healing properties
          Minimal internal power losses
          High insulation resistance
          IS 2993 compliance
          Long life
          Wide climatic category
Construction
            Dielectric: polypropylene film
            Plastic case
            Polyurethane resin
            Dry type
Terminals
            Wire with sleeve
Applications
          To be used as motor run capacitor in
Submersible pump application.
Range
          20 to 100 µF
Reference Data
Climatic testing class according to IEC 60068-1 40/85/21
Rated temperature 85°C
Reference standards IS : 2993-1998
Electrodes Metallized
Construction Mono
Rated voltage at 50 Hz 450 VAC
Page 4 of 5
Motor Run Film Capacitors For Submersible Pumps
Note: For more detail please contact :- info@riksancapacitors.com
Dimension Description
Part Number
Cap.
(µF)
Tolerance
Diameter
(OD±1.0)
Height
(H±1.0)
Wire
Length
(L±5mm)
Sleeve
Length
(L1±10)
Striping
(S±2.0)
Wire
Spec.
213 246 J 14 1 B 24 ±5% 40 96 205 125 10 16/0.2
213 306 J 14 1 B 30 ±5% 40 96 205 125 10 24/0.2
213 366 J 06 1 A 36 ±5% 40 96 205 125 10 24/0.2
213 366 J 14 1 A 36 ±5% 45 96 205 125 10 24/0.2
213 366 J 14 1 B 36 ±5% 45 96 205 125 10 24/0.2